Second Amended Bylaws of the University of North Florida Clery Act Committee Adopted

The mission of this Committee is to ensure the necessary processes are followed to ensure the University's compliance with the Jeanne Clery Disclosure of Campus Security Policy and Campus Crime Statistics Act ("Clery Act"). To that end, the Committee's goals, include but are not limited to: ensure the identification and training of campus security authorities ("CSA"), track and compile crime/student conduct statistics as required by the Clery Act, ensure Clery Act reportable domestic and international travel, draft and circulate the University's Annual Security Report ("ASR") with the necessary and appropriate content, and to ensure other compliance requirements with the Clery Act.

Article III. Membership

Section 1. Subject to appointment by the University President or designee, the following shall be voting members of the Committee:

Chief of University Police Department (Chair) Academic Affairs, Director or Designee Athletics, Senior Woman Administrator or designee Compliance Officer

Article VIII. Amendment of Bylaws

These bylaws may be amended at any regular meeting of the Committee by a majority vote. All amendments must be submitted to the University President for approval.

Approved by the Committee on March 26, 2015; amended by the Committee on April 23, 2015, August 30, 2017, and February 24, 2022.